Hyderabad of  Credit  Bill.No:ICO410906, dt:08.08.2025.  

5) Credit Letter No.26040000006879. 

***** 

O R D E R: 

In the reference 4
th
 cited, the Director, Yashoda Healthcare Services Limited, Somajiguda, 

Hyderabad has preferred (1) No. credit medical bill amounting to Rs.75,720/- (Rupees Seventy five 

thousand seven hundred and twenty only) towards the medical treatment extended to Sri G.Naresh, AE, 

ID.No.1072905 O/o.SE/OMC/ Warangal as in-patient for the period from 16.07.2025 for “Surgery PIVD” 

at Yashoda Healthcare Services Limited, Somajiguda, Hyderabad and requested for payment in favour of

[...]

After careful examination and Medical Regulations 4(f) & 9(2) of APSE Board as adopted by 

TG.Transco and as per delegation of powers ordered in TOO.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009, read with memo 

dt:22.10.2020, the Chief General Manager (HRD) hereby accords sanction for an amount of Rs.75,720/- 

(Rupees Seventy five thousand seven hundred and twenty only) for reimbursement of medical charges to 

Yashoda Healthcare Services Limited, Somajiguda, Hyderabad in full and final settlement of credit bill 

towards the medical charges. 

3.       The Pay Officer/TG Transco/VS/Hyderabad is requested to arrange for payment of Rs.75,720/-